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 يهخص تانهغح الإَدهٛسٚح:

Poverty level in the Gaza Strip and its relation to Islamic Concepts  

(A comparative study)

 
This study discussed poverty level in the Gaza Strip and its 

relation to Islamic Concepts emphasizing on International and 

Islamic Poverty concepts, Poverty measurement methods, and its 

major components. 

 

The study found that the increase in the price of 

commodities and services contributed in the increase of poverty 

but was limited by humanitarian efforts by NGOs liscenced by 

the Ministry of Interior. The study also showed that there is a 

significant difference between Islamic and International standards 

that determine the poverty problem. 

 

According to the previous results, the study recommended 

that the price of commodities and services should be stabilized 

and emphasized on the importance of increasing the humanitarian 

efforts by governmental and non-governmental institutions. It 

also emphasizes the importance of demonstrating Islam's 

comprehensive view on poverty and the importance of directing 

more research efforts into Islamic Economics field. 
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 السنىات
هعدل التغير 
في الأسعار 

 سنىيا

القيوة 
الحالية 

حتياجات لا
 الزواج

النسبة هن 
خط الفقر 

 الوطلق

القيوة 
الحالية 

حتياجات لا
 التعلين

النسبة هن 
خط الفقر 

 الوطلق

القيوة 
الحالية 

حتياجات لا
 الحج

النسبة هن 
خط الفقر 

 الوطلق

1995               

1996               

1997 8.0900% 10.86702 1.7844% 10.43233 1.7130% 20.28509 3.3309% 

1998 5.8800% 11.74616 1.9288% 11.27631 1.8516% 21.92616 3.6004% 

1999 3.9900% 12.43683 2.0422% 11.93936 1.9605% 23.21542 3.8121% 

2000 2.9600% 12.93306 2.1237% 12.41574 2.0387% 24.14171 3.9642% 

2001 -1.0200% 13.31588 2.1865% 12.78324 2.0991% 24.85631 4.0815% 

2002 2.0800% 13.18006 2.1642% 12.65285 2.0776% 24.60277 4.0399% 

2003 2.4800% 13.4542 2.2092% 12.91603 2.1209% 25.11451 4.1239% 

2004 3.1800% 13.78787 2.2640% 13.23635 2.1735% 25.73735 4.2262% 

2005 2.4400% 14.22632 2.3360% 13.65727 2.2426% 26.5558 4.3606% 

2006 4.6400% 14.57344 2.3930% 13.9905 2.2973% 27.20376 4.4670% 

2007 1.5600% 15.24965 2.5040% 14.63966 2.4039% 28.46601 4.6742% 

2008 13.9800% 15.48754 2.5431% 14.86804 2.4414% 28.91008 4.7471% 

2009 4.4200% 17.6527 2.8986% 16.9466 2.7827% 32.95171 5.4108% 

2010 1.7200% 18.43295 3.0268% 17.69564 2.9057% 34.40818 5.6499% 
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 السنىات
القيوة الحالية 

ىع الإضافات ولوج
 الإجوالية

النسبة هن خط الفقر 
 الوطلق

1995     

1996     

1997 41.58444 6.8283% 

1998 44.94863 7.3807% 

1999 47.59161 7.8147% 

2000 49.49051 8.1265% 

2001 50.95543 8.3671% 

2002 50.43568 8.2817% 

2003 51.48475 8.4540% 

2004 52.76157 8.6636% 

2005 54.43939 8.9391% 

2006 55.76771 9.1573% 

2007 58.35533 9.5822% 

2008 59.26567 9.7316% 

2009 67.55101 11.0921% 

2010 70.53677 11.5824% 
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 السنىات

نسبة القيوة 
الحالية لوجوىع 
الاحتياجات هن 
 خط الفقر الدولي

نسبة الفقر 
حسب الوفهىم 

 الدولي

نسبة الفقر 
 حسب الإسلاهي

1995   46.30%   

1996   43.20%   

1997 6.8283% 37.50% 44.33% 

1998 7.3807% 32.80% 40.18% 

1999 7.8147% 33.50% 41.31% 

2000 8.1265% 40.20% 48.33% 

2001 8.3671% 46.70% 55.07% 

2002 8.2817% 45.70% 53.98% 

2003 8.4540% 44.70% 53.15% 

2004 8.6636% 37.20% 45.86% 

2005 8.9391% 43.70% 52.64% 

2006 9.1573% 50.70% 59.86% 

2007 9.5822% 55.70% 65.28% 

2008 9.7316% 57.60% 67.33% 

2009 11.0921% 38.30% 49.39% 

2010 11.5824% 38.00% 49.58% 
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الصحت  هدير دائرة العلاقاث العاهت في وزارة 

عور الٌصر

2012

2117

2012

21172111
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  انخلاصح
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 انخايصنفصم ا

 يؼانى انفمر فٙ لطاع غسج

51

52

53
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:فٙ الأراضٙ انفهططُٛٛح  رتؼرٚف انفم 5-1  

5997

      

25.7

2252 58.338.2

22292252

 

:فٙ فهططٍٛ خط انفمر تمذٚر 5-2  

2,2372252629

1,783

4783.73

2252



www.manaraa.com

63

 

2010

25.718.338.0

14.1

8.823.2

222926.259.4

38.3

2252

56.852.7

25.22229

57.952.6

22.5

52

2222(worldbank com,2003)

58

339

72222223

2632

342223
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51

0202

 عدد الأطفال في الأسرة

012345678910

1603 

21,118 845 

31,603 1,344 1,078 

42,071 1,821 1,565 1,305 

52,526 2,282 2,034 1,783 1,527 

62,971 2,732 2,490 2,246 1,997 1,745 

73,408 3,173 2,936 2,697 2,454 2,209 1,960 

83,839 3,607 3,374 3,138 2,901 2,661 2,418 2,172 

94,263 4,034 3,804 3,573 3,339 3,103 2,865 2,625 2,382 

104,682 4,456 4,229 4,000 3,770 3,538 3,304 3,068 2,830 2,589  

115,096 4,873 4,648 4,423 4,195 3,966 3,736 3,504 3,269 3,033 2,794 

201220092010

52

0202

 عدد الأطفال في الأسرة

012345678910

1757 

21,402 1,060 

32,012 1,686 1,352 

42,599 2,284 1,964 1,637 

53,170 2,863 2,552 2,237 1,916 

63,728 3,428 3,124 2,817 2,506 2,190 

74,276 3,981 3,684 3,383 3,079 2,772 2,460 

84,816 4,526 4,233 3,937 3,639 3,338 3,034 2,726 

95,348 5,062 4,773 4,482 4,189 3,894 3,595 3,293 2,988 

105,874 5,591 5,306 5,019 4,730 4,439 4,146 3,849 3,551 3,042  

116,394 6,114 5,832 5,549 5,263 4,976 4,687 4,396 4,102 3,564 3,283 

201220092010
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51111

2111

52111

2111

 )

 

:

5 

21.9 211915.5

33.2 .



www.manaraa.com

66

 



www.manaraa.com

67

 

 

 الأراضٙانخطط انفهططُٛٛح انتٙ ٔضؼتٓا ٔزارج انتخطٛط نًكافسح انفمر فٙ  5-3

 انفهططُٛٛح
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انؼٕايم انتٙ تؤثر ػهٙ َطثح انفمر فٙ لطاع غسج ٔانتٙ ضتشًهٓا دراضح انسانح  5-4

( 2010 -1995انسيُٛح يٍ   ) نهفترج   
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 انفصم انطادش

 انذراضح انؼًهٛح ٔتسهٛم انثٛاَاخ 

 
61 

62 

63 

64
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:يمذيح  6-1  

62

Y1 

Y2 

X1)  

X2

X3

X4

X5 

                                               X6

 X7

: انتسهٛميُٓدٛح  6-3  

1996

2111

Descriptive statisticInferential statistic

Statistical package for social sciences - SPSS

Eviews

{ 
119952116 

121172111 
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MeanStandard Deviation

y1y2 

x1x2

x3x4

 x5X6 

X7

e

12

OLS

2115438

Eviews

نثٛاَاخ:طرق خًغ ا 6-4  
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19952111

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ػرض ٔتسهٛم انثٛاَاخ 6-5  



 .61 

. 
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 (1-6خذٔل رلى )

 الإزصاء انٕصفٙ نهًتغٛراخ انتاتؼح ٔانًطتمهح

 

 
Y1 44.33 7.48 

 
 Y2 53.48 7.62 

 X1 1254.05 105.49 

  X2 31.99 4.53 

  X3 3.86 3.33 

  X4 7.34 1.96 

 X5 24809.33 3042.51 

 X6 103.91 59.07 

زظبئيخانزئيظيخنكميتغيزكبنٕططانسظبثئالأَسزافانًؼيبرئانتييٍ(يٕضرانًمبييضالإ1-6خذٔل)

ئنيأييذٖيًكٍالأػتًبدػهيٓبكأطبصخيذنهٕطٕلنًؼهًبدانًدتًغ،ٔاختجبريذٖيلائًتٓبخلانٓبَختجز

الأزظبئيخثبطتخذاوالأختجبرادانًؼُٕيخ.
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:َتبئحتسهيمالاَسذارانخطيانًتؼذد6-5-2

   

  

 

  
     

     
   

     
   

     
   

     
   

     
   

     
   

         

  
                    

  
         

  
                    

  
                     

  
                    

  
                    

  
                    

  
                    

                 

 

 

62  

 

Dependent Variable: D(Y1)   

Method: Least Squares   
     
     

Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.   
     
     

C 1.484924 13.89541 0.106864 0.9151 

D(X1) -0.023873 0.003109 -7.678485 0.0000 

D(X3) 2.041929 0.100627 20.29215 0.0000 

D(X4) -13.39995 1.505542 -8.900420 0.0000 

D(X5) -0.000442 0.000216 -2.042123 0.0435 

D(X6) 0.082243 0.007400 11.11321 0.0000 

D(X7) 16.31012 2.208306 7.385805 0.0000 

AR(1) 0.995420 0.027677 35.96622 0.0000 
     
     

R-squared 0.969271 

Durbin-Watson stat 2.008294 Adjusted R-squared 0.967333 

F-statistic 500.1694 

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000    
     
          

1
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1Adjusted R-squared
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 ( الوطلقةtقيوة ) الوتغير الوستقل

  الوستىي العام للأسعار )ًسبت التغير في 
 ) 20.29 

  عدد الجوعياث الوسجلت في وزارة الداخليت )
 ) 11.11 

  ًسبت الأهيت )
 ) -8.9 

  إجوالي الٌاتج الوحلي )
 ) -7.6 

  الحصار )
 ) 7.38 

  الحالاث الوستفيدة هي وزارة الشؤوى الاجتواعيت )
 ) -2.04 

T
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(Breusch-Godfrey Serial Correlation LM Test

Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey

White Test

vif



www.manaraa.com

88

 

  

  

 Centered 

Variable VIF 
  

  

D(X1)  2.673162 

D(X3)  4.182912 

D(X4)  1.834311 

D(X5)  4.176529 

D(X6)  3.642116 

D(X7)  4.965094 

AR(1)  1.004708 
  
  

n

55532525
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e 

Dependent Variable: D(Y2)   

Method: Least Squares   
     
     Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.   
     
     C 5.311365 92.21590 0.057597 0.9542 

D(X1) -0.024132 0.002981 -8.094271 0.0000 

D(X3) 1.983814 0.096567 20.54349 0.0000 

D(X4) -13.27914 1.444649 -9.191947 0.0000 

D(X5) -0.000498 0.000207 -2.402376 0.0179 

D(X6) 0.081583 0.007101 11.48843 0.0000 

D(X7) 15.55689 2.117683 7.346182 0.0000 

AR(1) 0.998242 0.026739 37.33245 0.0000 
     
     R-squared 0.969655 

Durbin-Watson stat 2.015879 Adjusted R-squared 0.967742 

F-statistic 506.7112 

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000    
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 Adjusted R-squared

  
 

  
 

  

tt

t

t9.436t5.9759

ٌَدا نٌَ دي مدَمَ      ََرمه  وَلَقَدد  

ٌَددا         وَ ْ يددر  ه ومددي  خَلَق  ََ ٌَددامْن  ه دديَ الفميْبَدداث  وَفَلمددل ٌَامْن  عَلَددً  ٌَددامْن  ف ددي ال بَددرْ وَال بَح ددر  وَرَزَق  حَوَل 

تَف ل يلًا

http://www.al-islam.com/Loader.aspx?pageid=218&SuraNum=17&AyaNum=70&Return=http%3a%2f%2fwww.al-islam.com%2fPortals%2fal-islam_com%2fportal.aspx%3fpageid%3d1284%26Words%3d%d9%88%d8%ad%d9%85%d9%84%d9%86%d8%a7%d9%87%d9%85%2b%d9%81%d9%8a%2b%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%b1%2b%d9%88%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%ad%d8%b1%26Level%3dexact%26Type%3dphrase%26SectionName%3dQuran%26ContentLanguage%3d1%26Page%3d0%26SectionID%3d-1
http://www.al-islam.com/Loader.aspx?pageid=218&SuraNum=17&AyaNum=70&Return=http%3a%2f%2fwww.al-islam.com%2fPortals%2fal-islam_com%2fportal.aspx%3fpageid%3d1284%26Words%3d%d9%88%d8%ad%d9%85%d9%84%d9%86%d8%a7%d9%87%d9%85%2b%d9%81%d9%8a%2b%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%b1%2b%d9%88%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%ad%d8%b1%26Level%3dexact%26Type%3dphrase%26SectionName%3dQuran%26ContentLanguage%3d1%26Page%3d0%26SectionID%3d-1
http://www.al-islam.com/Loader.aspx?pageid=218&SuraNum=17&AyaNum=70&Return=http%3a%2f%2fwww.al-islam.com%2fPortals%2fal-islam_com%2fportal.aspx%3fpageid%3d1284%26Words%3d%d9%88%d8%ad%d9%85%d9%84%d9%86%d8%a7%d9%87%d9%85%2b%d9%81%d9%8a%2b%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%b1%2b%d9%88%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%ad%d8%b1%26Level%3dexact%26Type%3dphrase%26SectionName%3dQuran%26ContentLanguage%3d1%26Page%3d0%26SectionID%3d-1
http://www.al-islam.com/Loader.aspx?pageid=218&SuraNum=17&AyaNum=70&Return=http%3a%2f%2fwww.al-islam.com%2fPortals%2fal-islam_com%2fportal.aspx%3fpageid%3d1284%26Words%3d%d9%88%d8%ad%d9%85%d9%84%d9%86%d8%a7%d9%87%d9%85%2b%d9%81%d9%8a%2b%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%b1%2b%d9%88%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%ad%d8%b1%26Level%3dexact%26Type%3dphrase%26SectionName%3dQuran%26ContentLanguage%3d1%26Page%3d0%26SectionID%3d-1
http://www.al-islam.com/Loader.aspx?pageid=218&SuraNum=17&AyaNum=70&Return=http%3a%2f%2fwww.al-islam.com%2fPortals%2fal-islam_com%2fportal.aspx%3fpageid%3d1284%26Words%3d%d9%88%d8%ad%d9%85%d9%84%d9%86%d8%a7%d9%87%d9%85%2b%d9%81%d9%8a%2b%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%b1%2b%d9%88%d8%a7%d9%84%d8%a8%d8%ad%d8%b1%26Level%3dexact%26Type%3dphrase%26SectionName%3dQuran%26ContentLanguage%3d1%26Page%3d0%26SectionID%3d-1
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 انطاتغانفصم 

 انُتائح ٔانتٕصٛاخ
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انُتائح 7-1  
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انتٕصٛاخ 7-2  
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: الأخُثٛحانًراخغ   

 

 

 

 يٕالغ انكترَٔٛح
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انًلازك
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انًلازك 
 

  



www.manaraa.com

523

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

524

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

525

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

526

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

527

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

528

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

529

 

 

  



www.manaraa.com

552

 

  نتائج تحليل الانحدار الوتعدد للوتغير التابع 
  

 
d(y1) c d(x1) d(x3) d(x4) d(x5) d(x6) d(x7) ar(1) 
Estimation Command: 
========================= 
LS D(Y1) C D(X1)  D(X3) D(X4) D(X5) D(X6) D(X7) AR(1) 
 
Estimation Equation: 
========================= 
D(Y1) = C(1) + C(2)*D(X1) + C(3)*D(X3) + C(4)*D(X4) + C(5)*D(X5) + C(6)*D(X6) + C(7)*D(X7) + [AR(1)=C(8)] 
 
Substituted Coefficients: 
========================= 
D(Y1) = 1.48492361516 - 0.0238727197568*D(X1) + 2.04192921434*D(X3) - 13.3999510294*D(X4) - 0.000441708695042*D(X5) + 0.0822432657991*D(X6) + 
16.3101165711*D(X7) + [AR(1)=0.995419752146] 
 
 
 

Dependent Variable: D(Y1)   

Method: Least Squares   

Date: 06/08/12   Time: 11:48   

Sample (adjusted): 2001M02 2010M12  

Included observations: 119 after adjustments  

Convergence achieved after 14 iterations  
     
     Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob. 
     
     C 1.484924 13.89541 0.106864 0.9151 

D(X1) -0.023873 0.003109 -7.678485 0.0000 

D(X3) 2.041929 0.100627 20.29215 0.0000 

D(X4) -13.39995 1.505542 -8.900420 0.0000 

D(X5) -0.000442 0.000216 -2.042123 0.0435 

D(X6) 0.082243 0.007400 11.11321 0.0000 

D(X7) 16.31012 2.208306 7.385805 0.0000 

AR(1) 0.995420 0.027677 35.96622 0.0000 
     
     R-squared 0.969271 Mean dependent var -0.023039 

Adjusted R-squared 0.967333 S.D. dependent var 0.644764 
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S.E. of regression 0.116535 Akaike info criterion -1.396387 

Sum squared resid 1.507430 Schwarz criterion -1.209555 

Log likelihood 91.08501 Hannan-Quinn criter. -1.320520 

F-statistic 500.1694 Durbin-Watson stat 2.008294 

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000    
     
     Inverted AR Roots 1.00   
     
     
 
 
 

Variance Inflation Factors  

Date: 06/08/12   Time: 11:50  

Sample: 2000M01 2011M01  

Included observations: 119  
    
     Coefficient Uncentered Centered 

Variable Variance VIF VIF 
    
    C 193.0825 35.49437 NA 

D(X1) 9.67E-06 2.674940 2.673162 

D(X3) 0.010126 4.183242 4.182912 

D(X4) 2.266655 1.834317 1.834311 

D(X5) 4.68E-08 4.182441 4.176529 

D(X6) 5.48E-05 3.642942 3.642116 

D(X7) 4.876614 4.965157 4.965094 

AR(1) 0.000766 35.48943 1.004708 
    
    
 
 

Breusch-Godfrey Serial Correlation LM Test:  
     
     F-statistic 0.002355 Prob. F(2,109) 0.9976 

Obs*R-squared 0.005141 Prob. Chi-Square(2) 0.9974 
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Heteroskedasticity Test: Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey 
     
     F-statistic 0.580415 Prob. F(6,112) 0.7453 

Obs*R-squared 3.588567 Prob. Chi-Square(6) 0.7322 

Scaled explained SS 131.3338 Prob. Chi-Square(6) 0.0000 
     
     
 
 

Heteroskedasticity Test: White  
     
     F-statistic 1.277813 Prob. F(7,111) 0.2678 

Obs*R-squared 8.874241 Prob. Chi-Square(7) 0.2618 

Scaled explained SS 324.7781 Prob. Chi-Square(7) 0.0000 
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  نتائج تحليل الانحدار الوتعدد للوتغير التابع 
  

 
 
d(y2) c d(x1) d(x2) d(x3) d(x4) d(x5) d(x6) d(x7) ar(1) 
 

Dependent Variable: D(Y2)   

Method: Least Squares   

Date: 06/12/12   Time: 23:59   

Sample (adjusted): 2001M02 2010M12  

Included observations: 119 after adjustments  

Convergence achieved after 24 iterations  
     
     Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob. 
     
     C 5.311365 92.21590 0.057597 0.9542 

D(X1) -0.024132 0.002981 -8.094271 0.0000 

D(X3) 1.983814 0.096567 20.54349 0.0000 

D(X4) -13.27914 1.444649 -9.191947 0.0000 

D(X5) -0.000498 0.000207 -2.402376 0.0179 

D(X6) 0.081583 0.007101 11.48843 0.0000 

D(X7) 15.55689 2.117683 7.346182 0.0000 

AR(1) 0.998242 0.026739 37.33245 0.0000 
     
     R-squared 0.969655 Mean dependent var 0.005833 

Adjusted R-squared 0.967742 S.D. dependent var 0.623296 

S.E. of regression 0.111948 Akaike info criterion -1.476711 

Sum squared resid 1.391082 Schwarz criterion -1.289879 

Log likelihood 95.86429 Hannan-Quinn criter. -1.400844 

F-statistic 506.7112 Durbin-Watson stat 2.015879 

Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000    
     
     Inverted AR Roots 1.00   
     
     
 
 
 

Variance Inflation Factors  
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Date: 06/13/12   Time: 00:00  

Sample: 2000M01 2011M01  

Included observations: 119  
    
     Coefficient Uncentered Centered 

Variable Variance VIF VIF 
    
    C 8503.772 249.4643 NA 

D(X1) 8.89E-06 2.672346 2.670639 

D(X3) 0.009325 4.186134 4.185812 

D(X4) 2.087011 1.835186 1.834885 

D(X5) 4.30E-08 4.177155 4.171601 

D(X6) 5.04E-05 3.645319 3.644464 

D(X7) 4.484583 4.961395 4.961386 

AR(1) 0.000715 249.5043 1.004575 
    
    
 
 
 

Breusch-Godfrey Serial Correlation LM Test:  
     
     F-statistic 0.008485 Prob. F(2,109) 0.9916 

Obs*R-squared 0.018524 Prob. Chi-Square(2) 0.9908 
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Heteroskedasticity Test: Breusch-Pagan-Godfrey 
     
     F-statistic 0.578950 Prob. F(6,112) 0.7464 

Obs*R-squared 3.579780 Prob. Chi-Square(6) 0.7333 

Scaled explained SS 130.7100 Prob. Chi-Square(6) 0.0000 
     
     
 
 

Heteroskedasticity Test: White  
     
     F-statistic 1.270387 Prob. F(7,111) 0.2715 

Obs*R-squared 8.826498 Prob. Chi-Square(7) 0.2654 

Scaled explained SS 322.2855 Prob. Chi-Square(7) 0.0000 
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